

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4648/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PRASHAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and seeking permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4769 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4900 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master