

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4648/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PRASHAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4769 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4900 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) Nos.4648 and 4900/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

No further steps are required to be taken.

SLP(Cr1.) No.4769/2011

Though notice has been accepted for the respondent

but no vakalatnama has been filed till date.

Compliance be made by 31.1.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd